Illinois law.

Section 1705.170  Cancellation

Agencies are expected to utilize the cameras funded under this program for at least 3 years.  Any agency that removes a camera from service prior to the third year of the camera’s purchase shall submit a report to the Board identifying the make, model, and serial number of the specific camera, as well as a statement explaining the reason for retirement.  Any and all records associated with cameras awarded under this program must be retained for a period of at least 3 years.  (See 44 Ill. Adm. Code 7000.430.)
